Gomez v. State of	Nevada Parole Board et al	Doc. 7
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	UNITED STAT	TES DISTRICT COURT
8	DISTRICT OF NEVADA	
9	ANTONIO GOMEZ,	
10	Plaintiff,	Case No. 3:08-cv-00624-LRH-VPC
11	vs.	
12	STATE OF NEVADA PAROLE BOARD,	ORDER
13	et al.,	
14	Defendants.)	
15	Court mail has been returned from the last address given by plaintiff with a notation reflecting that	
16	plaintiff no longer is at the address. Plaintiff has not filed an updated notice of change of address.	
	Plaintiff has failed to comply with Local Rule LSR 2-2, which requires him to immediately file with the	
18	court written notification of any change of address.	
19	Accordingly, and with good cause appearing,	
20	IT IS ORDERED that this action shall be DISMISSED without prejudice. The clerk of the court	
21	shall enter final judgment accordingly.	
22	DATED this 6 th day of July, 2009.	Elsihe
23		Janne
24		T A DDV D AUGUG
25		LARRY R. HICKS UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
26		
27		
28		
		Dockets.Justia.com